1	SENATE FLOOR VERSION  March 1, 2023
2	AS AMENDED
3	SENATE BILL NO. 993 By: Floyd of the Senate
4	and
5	Boatman of the House
6	
7	
8	[ Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner Statewide Coordinator
9	<ul><li>position - termination date - duties - codification</li><li>effective date ]</li></ul>
10	
11	
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA:
13	SECTION 1. NEW LAW A new section of law to be codified
14	in the Oklahoma Statutes as Section 215.41 of Title 19, unless there
15	is created a duplication in numbering, reads as follows:
16	Subject to availability of funding, there is established until
17	October 1, 2025, within the District Attorneys Council under the
18	direction of the Executive Coordinator of the District Attorneys
19	Council, the position of Sexual Assault Nurse Examiner (SANE)
20	Statewide Coordinator. The Statewide Coordinator shall oversee
21	forensic medical examination training throughout the state, recruit
22	and develop SANE professionals, create and expand local Sexual
23	Assault Nurse Examiner programs and Sexual Assault Response Team
24	

```
programs throughout this state, and coordinate payments from the
 1
    Sexual Assault Examination Fund.
        SECTION 2. This act shall become effective November 1, 2023.
 3
    COMMITTEE REPORT BY: COMMITTEE ON APPROPRIATIONS
 4
    March 1, 2023 - DO PASS AS AMENDED
 5
 6
 7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```